
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL 

 
IN RE: 
 
APPLICATION OF ARX WIRELESS 
INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC NEED FOR 
THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE 
AND OPERATION OF A WIRELESS TELE-
COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY LOCATED 
AT 1061-1063 BOSTON POST ROAD, 
MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
DOCKET NO. 500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
JUNE 9, 2021 

 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO QUESTION NO. 4 
CITY OF MILFORD INTERROGATORIES TO 

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS 
 
Question No. 4 

Provide propagation plots showing existing coverage in the “target” area. 

Response 

 The propagation plots requested are included in Attachment 1.  These updated plots 

include two (2) new small cell facilities identified as Milford SC19, Milford SC26 and a new 

small cell facility identified as Milford SC22 (1900 MHz (AWS) service only) which Cellco 

expects to install and activate by the end of 2021.    



 

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that on this 9th day of June, 2021, a copy of the foregoing was sent, via 

electronic mail, to the following: 

David A. Ball, Esq. 
Philip C. Pires, Esq. 
Cohen & Wolf P.C. 
1115 Broad Street 
Bridgeport, CT  06604 
dball@cohenandwolf.com 
ppires@cohenandwolf.com 
 
Kristen Motel, Esq. 
Lucia Chiocchio, Esq. 
Cuddy & Feder, LLP 
445 Hamilton Avenue, 14th Floor 
White Plains, NY  10601 
kmotel@cuddyfeder.com 
lchiocchio@cuddyfeder.com 
 
John W. Knuff, Esq.  
Jeffrey P. Nichols, Esq.  
Hurwitz, Sagarin, Slossberg & Knuff, LLC  
147 North Broad Street Milford, CT 06460  
jknuff@hssklaw.com  
jnichols@hssklaw.com 
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